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Schedule - 1  

 Schedule   of   Miscellaneous   Charges 

Sl. 
No. 

Description 
Approved 

Amount  Rs. 
1 Application  Fee  

     Service  Connection  

i L.T.  Supply 50 

ii H.T.  Supply 1,000 

iii E.H.T.  Supply 5,000 

b  

Shifting  of  meters,  change  of  tariff,  connecting  up  additional  load,  change 

of  ownership,  disconnection  &  reconnection  on  request,  testing  accuracy 

of  meters,  testing  transformer  oil  etc.  for  individual  benefit 

 

10 

c Realignment  of  lines,  shifting  of  posts  /  lines  etc.  for  individual  benefit 

i For  LT  lines 100 

ii For  HT  lines 500 

d Hire  &  Hire  purchase  of  materials 50 

e Request  by  consumer  

i i Reduction  /  increase  of  connected  load  /  contract  demand 25 

 ii Meter  Reading  and  associated  billing 50 

Note:  Applications  for  Voltage  Improvement,  mass  petition  for  line  extension  and  deposit  works 

by  local  bodies  are  exempted  from  remitting  application  fee.  A  petition  signed  by  four  or  more 

people  may  be  considered  as  a  mass  petition. 

2 Processing  fee 

a For  change  of  ownership          100 

 

b 

 

For  shifting  of  lines 

For  LT  lines 
    200 per work 

For  HT  lines 
    500 per work 

3 Monthly  Rental  Charges 

c Energy  Meter  (Rupees  per  month  or  part  thereof)  for  service  connection  provided  with 

i i Single  Phase  Meter 10 

 ii Three  Phase  Meter 20 

 iii Three  Phase  CT  Meter 75 

  iv CT / PT Unit  



 

40 
 

 

 

  Note:  Charges  shown  above  are  uniform  irrespective  of  whether  the  meters  are  mechanical, 

electronic  or  special meter. 

4 Shifting  of  Meter  (labour  portion) 

a Single  phase  energy  meter: 300 

b Three  phase  energy  meter: 500 

c CT  meter  (LT) 1,200 

d TOD  meter 1,800 

5 Reconnection  Fee LT HT EHT 

a When     the     supply     to     installation     remains 

disconnected  for  period  not  exceeding  six  months 

due  to  non-payment  of  electricity  charges 

 

         30 

 

1,000 

 

2,000 

b 
When     the     supply     to     installation     remains 

disconnected  for  period  exceeding  six  months  due  to 

non-payment  of  electricity  charges  or  on  request  of 

the  consumer  (including  testing  fee) 

 

       100 

 

2,000 

 

4,000 

c When     the     supply     to     installation     remains 

disconnected  due  to  fault  in  installation  /  due  to  non- 

compliance  with  the  provisions  of  the  KSEB  Terms 

and  Conditions  of  Supply,  2005  (even  if  the  period 

of  disconnection  does  not  exceed  six  months) 

(including  testing  fee) 

 

       100 

 

            3,000 

 

6,000 

6 Testing  Fee 

a The  first  test  and  inspection  of  a  new  installation  shall  be  carried  out  free  of  charge. 

b If  any  further  test  and/or  inspection  becomes  necessary  owing  to  any  fault  in  the  installation 

or  due  to  non  compliance  with  KSEB  Terms  and  Conditions  of  Supply,  2005  or  for  testing 

for  extensions,  the  charges  payable  in  advance  for  each  additional  test  and  /  or  inspection 

shall  be  as  follows: 

i LT  Single  Phase 25 

ii LT  Three  Phase 50 

iii HT           1,000 

iv EHT 2,000 

c 
Testing  fee  for  metering  equipment  at  consumer’s  request  per  test. 

i Single  Phase  Meter 100 

ii Three  Phase  Meter 200 

iii CT  /  TOD  Meter 1,000 

iv Trivector  Meter 1,000 
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Annexure -II 

Processing fee for application 

(i) Load upto 5 kW     : Rs. 100 

(ii) Load above 5 kW and upto 20 kW  : Rs. 300 

(iii) Load above 20 kW and upto 100 kVA  : Rs. 1000 

(iv) Load above 100 kVA and upto 3000 kVA  : Rs. 3000 

(v) Load above 3000 kVA and upto 12000 kVA : Rs. 10,000 

(vi) Load above 12000 kVA and upto 20000 kVA : Rs. 20,000 

(vii) Load above 20000 kVA and upto 40000 kVA : Rs. 40,000 

(ix) Load above 40000 kVA    : Rs. 50,000 

 

Annexure – III 

 

Inspection Fee for inspections on Holidays / Specified date of consumer 

Sl. 

No. 
Category 

Inspection fee on 
working days  as 
chosen by the 
consumer 

Inspection fee on 
holidays as chosen 
by the consumer 

1 LT  S.P. 25 50 

2 LT 3 phase 50 100 

3 HT 1000 2000 

4 EHT 2000 4000 

 

Annexure IV 

Penal Charges payable by the Consumer for making the meter inaccessible for  

reading . 

Sl. No. Consumer Category Penal Charges 

1 LT  single phase    Rs. 250/- 

2 LT 3 phase Rs. 500/- 

3 HT Rs. 5000/- 

4 EHT Rs. 10000/- 



No. 2025 C.Engg. ABC 2014 
 
 

 :  

Annexure V 

Security Deposit of Meters: 

Sl. 
No. 

Category 
Amount of 

Security Deposit 

1 Single Phase ToD meter  700 

2 Three Phase ToD meter 2100 

3 CT meters TOD 2500 

4 Single Phase ToD meter with AMR & modem 700 

5 Three Phase ToD meter with AMR & modem 2100 

6 CT meters ToD with AMR & modem 2500 

7 Single Phase AMI compliant meter with modem 2000 

8 Three Phase AMI compliant meter with modem 4000 

9 ABT Compliant meter with GPS receiver 92817 

 

             

Sd/-     

Secretary 
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